
KATOKSET 20.09.24

1/ 1 Hyötyläinen 6 1/ 24 Suuronen 5
1/ 2 Huusari 3 1/ 25 Ruhkala pl Suuronen 10
1/ 3 Huusari 2 Suominen 9 1/ 26 Suhonen 6
1/ 4 Suominen 4 1/ 27 Rossi H. 1 Hedman 9
1/ 5 Mikkonen O. 7 1/ 28 Mäkinen 4
1/ 6 Niveri 4 1/ 29 Puikkonen 6
1/ 7 Niveri 5 1/ 30 Puikkonen 2
1/ 8 Pulkkinen 2 Utala 9 1/ 31 Rautiainen T. 2 Rautiainen J. 10
1/ 9 Lyytikäinen kl Tonttila 8 1/ 32 Pasanen pl Valentin 7
1/ 10 Kuisma 7 1/ 33 Meriläinen pl Halinen 8
1/ 11 Mikkonen H. 7 1/ 34 Kärkkäinen 1 Antti-Roiko 9
1/ 12 Rautiainen M. 2 Innanen K. 10 1/ 35 Tolvanen 2 Kangas 9
1/ 13 Espo 2 Innanen S. 9 1/ 36 Tolvanen 5
1/ 14 Ahlström 3 1/ 37 Kakkonen 4
1/ 15 Ahlström 8 1/ 38 Vehviläinen T. kl
1/ 16 Pylkkänen 3 1/ 39 Vehviläinen P. Kl Vehviläinen P. 6
1/ 17 Pylkkänen 3 1/ 40 Tupamäki-Kukkamo kl Tupamäki-Kukkamo 8
1/ 18 Saarinen 1 Pylkkänen 8 1/ 41 Santala 6
1/ 19 Riipinen 1 Myllykangas 8 1/ 42 Santala 1
1/ 20 Vuorisalo 3 1/ 43 Santala 1 Tenhunen 8
1/ 21 Palmroos A. 8 1/ 44 Kinnunen J. pl Kinnunen Antti 10
1/ 22 Palmroos T. 5 1/ 45 Lipponen 4
1/ 23 Tiihonen 3 1/ 46 Mutikainen 6

2/ 47 Lindström 1 Argillander 10
2/ 48 Heinonen 1 Virtanen 10
2/ 49 Viinikainen 2 Salo 10
2/ 50 Rossi J. 5
2/ 51 Åkerman 6
2/ 52 Vehviläinen J. 4
2/ 53 Vainikainen 5
2/ 54 Hirvonen kl Kinnunen A. 6
2/ 55 Leporinne pl Kosonen 7
2/ 56 Kokko pl Veikkolainen 7
2/ 57 Hiltunen 4
2/ 58 Lehkonen 3
2/ 59 Blomerus kl Laasonen 7
2/ 60 Heino 4

KATOS 1   (nrot 1-46) karsinat

KATOS 2 (nrot 47-60)



3/ 61 Baltzar 4
3/ 62 Matilainen 5
3/ 63 Soininen 1 Havo 9
3/ 64 Siekkinen 3
3/ 65 Vahlsten 3 Kansonen 10
3/ 66 Uusitalo 2
3/ 67 Uusitalo 5
3/ 68 Fredin 5
3/ 69 Nyman 7
3/ 70 Larronmaa 5

HEVOSTEN WC-KARSINA
3/ 71 Mörsky 7
3/ 72 Kupiainen 6
3/ 73 Katalkin 6
3/ 74 Väisänen 2 Toiviainen 10
3/ 75 Talikka 3 Toiviainen 10
3/ 76 Laitinen kl Toiviainen 7
3/ 77 Laitinen kl Jääskeläinen 7
3/ 78 Mäki-Mustapää 4
3/ 79 Mäki-Mustapää 3
3/ 80 Mattila I. 2 Lavi 9

4/ 81 Korhonen 1
4/ 82 Korhonen 9
4/ 83 Andersson pl Vahvaselkä 7
4/ 84 Palm 1 Levänen 8
4/ 85 Ruuth 3
4/ 86 Nykänen 1 Räisänen 8
4/ 87 Nykänen 3 Mattila J. 10
4/ 88 Tulla 3
4/ 89 Ruotsalainen kl Tulla 6
4/ 90 Ruotsalainen kl Romo 6

pesupaikka

5/ 91 Ahola 1 Laakkonen 8
5/ 92 Lappalainen 3
5/ 93 Luukkonen 1 Hämäläinen 8
5/ 94 Pappinen 3 Koistinen 10
5/ 95 Konsti 5

VIERASTALLI
VT/ 1 Jokiaho 5
VT/ 2 Lindgren 9
VT/ 3
VT/ 4

KATOS 3 (nrot 61-80)

KATOS 4 (nrot 81-90)

KATOS 5 (nrot 91-95)



KATOKSET 20.9.2024

valmentaja, lähdöt Katos/ paikka jaettu

Ahlström 3 1/ 14
Ahlström 8 1/ 15
Ahola 1 5/ 91 Laakkonen 8

Andersson pl 4/ 83 Vahvaselkä 7

Antti-Roiko 9 1/ 34 Kärkkäinen 1

Argillander 10 2/ 47 Lindström 1

Baltzar 4 3/ 61
Blomerus kl 2/ 59 Laasonen 7

Espo 2 1/ 13 Innanen S. 9

Fredin 5 3/ 68
Halinen 8 1/ 33 Meriläinen pl

Havo 9 3/ 63 Soininen 1

Hedman 9 1/ 27 Rossi H. 1

Heino 4 2/ 60
Heinonen 1 2/ 48 Virtanen 10

Hiltunen 4 2/ 57
Hirvonen kl 2/ 54 Kinnunen A. 6

Huusari 2 1/ 3 Suominen 9

Huusari 3 1/ 2
Hyötyläinen 6 1/ 1
Hämäläinen 8 5/ 93 Luukkonen 1

Innanen K. 10 1/ 12 Rautiainen M. 2

Innanen S. 9 1/ 13 Espo 2

Jokiaho 5 VT/ 1
Jääskeläinen 7 3/ 77 Laitinen kl

Kakkonen 4 1/ 37
Kangas 9 1/ 35 Tolvanen 2

Kansonen 10 3/ 65 Vahlsten 3

Katalkin 6 3/ 73
Kinnunen A. 6 2/ 54 Hirvonen kl

Kinnunen Antti 10 1/ 44 Kinnunen J. pl

Kinnunen J. pl 1/ 44 Kinnunen Antti 10

Koistinen 10 5/ 94 Pappinen 3



Kokko pl 2/ 56 Veikkolainen 7

Konsti 5 5/ 95
Korhonen 1 4/ 81
Korhonen 9 4/ 82
Kosonen 7 2/ 55 Leporinne pl

Kuisma 7 1/ 10
Kupiainen 6 3/ 72
Kärkkäinen 1 1/ 34 Antti-Roiko 9

Laakkonen 8 5/ 91 Ahola 1

Laasonen 7 2/ 59 Blomerus kl

Laitinen kl 3/ 76 Toiviainen 7

Laitinen kl 3/ 77 Jääskeläinen 7

Lappalainen 3 5/ 92
Larronmaa 5 3/ 70
Lavi 9 3/ 80 Mattila I. 2

Lehkonen 3 2/ 58
Leporinne pl 2/ 55 Kosonen 7

Levänen 8 4/ 84 Palm 1

Lindgren 9 VT/ 2
Lindström 1 2/ 47 Argillander 10

Lipponen 4 1/ 45
Luukkonen 1 5/ 93 Hämäläinen 8

Lyytikäinen kl 1/ 9 Tonttila 8

Matilainen 5 3/ 62
Mattila I. 2 3/ 80 Lavi 9

Mattila J. 10 4/ 87 Nykänen 3

Meriläinen pl 1/ 33 Halinen 8

Mikkonen H. 7 1/ 11
Mikkonen O. 7 1/ 5
Mutikainen 6 1/ 46
Myllykangas 8 1/ 19 Riipinen 1

Mäki-Mustapää 3 3/ 79
Mäki-Mustapää 4 3/ 78
Mäkinen 4 1/ 28
Mörsky 7 3/ 71
Niveri 4 1/ 6



Niveri 5 1/ 7
Nykänen 1 4/ 86 Räisänen 8

Nykänen 3 4/ 87 Mattila J. 10

Nyman 7 3/ 69
Palm 1 4/ 84 Levänen 8

Palmroos A. 8 1/ 21
Palmroos T. 5 1/ 22
Pappinen 3 5/ 94 Koistinen 10

Pasanen pl 1/ 32 Valentin 7

Puikkonen 2 1/ 30
Puikkonen 6 1/ 29
Pulkkinen 2 1/ 8 Utala 9

Pylkkänen 3 1/ 16
Pylkkänen 3 1/ 17
Pylkkänen 8 1/ 18 Saarinen 1

Rautiainen J. 10 1/ 31 Rautiainen T. 2

Rautiainen M. 2 1/ 12 Innanen K. 10

Rautiainen T. 2 1/ 31 Rautiainen J. 10

Riipinen 1 1/ 19 Myllykangas 8

Romo 6 4/ 90 Ruotsalainen kl

Rossi H. 1 1/ 27 Hedman 9

Rossi J. 5 2/ 50
Ruhkala pl 1/ 25 Suuronen 10

Ruotsalainen kl 4/ 89 Tulla 6

Ruotsalainen kl 4/ 90 Romo 6

Ruuth 3 4/ 85
Räisänen 8 4/ 86 Nykänen 1

Saarinen 1 1/ 18 Pylkkänen 8

Salo 10 2/ 49 Viinikainen 2

Santala 1 1/ 42
Santala 1 1/ 43 Tenhunen 8

Santala 6 1/ 41
Siekkinen 3 3/ 64
Soininen 1 3/ 63 Havo 9

Suhonen 6 1/ 26
Suominen 4 1/ 4



Suominen 9 1/ 3 Huusari 2

Suuronen 10 1/ 25 Ruhkala pl

Suuronen 5 1/ 24
Talikka 3 3/ 75 Toiviainen 10

Tenhunen 8 1/ 43 Santala 1

Tiihonen 3 1/ 23
Toiviainen 10 3/ 74 Väisänen 2

Toiviainen 10 3/ 75 Talikka 3

Toiviainen 7 3/ 76 Laitinen kl

Tolvanen 2 1/ 35 Kangas 9

Tolvanen 5 1/ 36
Tonttila 8 1/ 9 Lyytikäinen kl

Tulla 3 4/ 88
Tulla 6 4/ 89 Ruotsalainen kl

Tupamäki-Kukkamo 8 1/ 40 Tupamäki-Kukkamo kl

Tupamäki-Kukkamo kl 1/ 40 Tupamäki-Kukkamo 8

Utala 9 1/ 8 Pulkkinen 2

Uusitalo 2 3/ 66
Uusitalo 5 3/ 67
Vahlsten 3 3/ 65 Kansonen 10

Vahvaselkä 7 4/ 83 Andersson pl

Vainikainen 5 2/ 53
Valentin 7 1/ 32 Pasanen pl

Vehviläinen J. 4 2/ 52
Vehviläinen P. 6 1/ 39 Vehviläinen P. Kl

Vehviläinen P. Kl 1/ 39 Vehviläinen P. 6

Vehviläinen T. kl 1/ 38
Veikkolainen 7 2/ 56 Kokko pl

Viinikainen 2 2/ 49 Salo 10

Virtanen 10 2/ 48 Heinonen 1

Vuorisalo 3 1/ 20
Väisänen 2 3/ 74 Toiviainen 10

Åkerman 6 2/ 51


	Taul1
	valmentajat

